

Our Ref: 156/2020
June 2020

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I would like to make an FOI request for the following information -

- 1) Who is responsible for Data Centre technology?

Head of IT Operations

- 2) What data storage vendor(s) do you currently use?

Predominately Dell storage equipment is used

- 3) What technology resellers do you work with?

Predominately Dell

- 4) When was the installation date of above storage vendor(s)? (Month/year)

Installation dates of equipment vary over several years

- 5) When is your planned (or estimated) storage refresh date? (Month/year)

Plans to replace equipment are variable over a refresh cycle and may include moving to other technologies, inc. cloud